

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2007 of 2022

Sunil Singh **Versus** South Eastern Coalfield Limited

28/04/2022	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Richa Dwivedi, Advocate appears for respondents No. 1 to 5. Mr. P. Acharya, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No. 6 & 7. Heard. Learned counsel appearing for the respective respondents accept notices. Hence, PF is not required to be paid for issuance of notices to respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply to writ petition. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	