



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2007 of 2022

SUNIL SINGH **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELD LIMITED

Order on Board

11/04/2025	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Anuja Sharma, P. L. for the State. Mr. Rakshit Tiwari, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for the respondents No. 1 to 5. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for further short time to file reply in the matter. As a last indulgence, further 15 days time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file reply in the matter. If reply is not filed within the said period, it will not be taken into consideration. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Shayna	