



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
**WPC No. 2007 of 2022**

Sunil Singh **Versus** South Eastern Coalfield Ltd & Ors

Order Sheet

14.07.2025	<p>Mr. Vikas Dhritlahre, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ashok Shukla, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Soumitra Kesharwani, PL &amp; Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties contended that there is no chance of amicable settlement between the parties.</p> <p>Case is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Arvind Kumar Verma)</b> Judge</p>

J/-